

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

High Pressure Boiler Plant

Tiruchirappalli – 620 014. India.

Civil Engineering Department (Factory)

TENDER DOCUMENT (PRICE BID)

Name of work : Taking away of fallen trees / unwanted / Dead Trees including branches which are already cut and to be cut within BHEL complex (Factory & Township) on sale basis.

Estimate Value of work : Rs.23,57,300.00 + Applicable GST

Evaluation Value : Rs.11,78,650.00 (50% Estimate Value) + Applicable GST

Tender Schedule No. : CT: TS: 018/ 20-21

Period of Contract : 12 (Twelve) Months

EMD : Rs. 23,573.00 (Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Three Only)

Issued to :

Date of Notification : 19.12.2020

Last Date for Receipt of Tender : 09.01.2021 @12.00hrs.

**BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
TIRUCHIRAPALLI - 620 014**

SCHEDULE - A

Name of Work: Taking away of fallen trees / unwanted / Dead Trees including branches which are already cut and to be cut within BHEL complex (Factory & Township) on sale basis.

I / We _____ have read the condition of tender attached hereto and agree to abide by such conditions. I/We offer to execute the works in **CT: TS: 018 / 20 - 21** for a period of **12 (Twelve) Months** at the percentage below / at par / above the rates contained in Bill of Quantities appended **below from Page 03**.

I / We further agree to sign an Agreement Bond to abide by the General Conditions of Contract and to carry out all works according to the specifications for materials and works of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Tiruchirappalli - 620 014. In case of acceptance of the tender by the BHEL, I/We bind myself/ourselves to execute the contract documents within 7 days after notice that my/our tender has been accepted and this contract has been awarded to me/us and thus failing which I/We shall have no objection to the forfeiture of the Earnest Money amount to Rs. **23,573.00** lodged with Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Tiruchirapalli-620 014.

I / We further agree to include all tools & plants and consumables required for the work in my / our scope but required power and water will be provided at one point by BHEL at free of cost and based on this, we have quoted our percentage.

Note: Details & Quantities of each item of work shown in the BILL OF QUANTITIES are only approximate and the same is appended below. They are given as a guide for the purpose of tendering only and are liable to variation and alteration of the Competent Authority. The work under each item as executed shall be measured and priced at the overall percentage quoted by the contractor **Below (100-X) % / At par (100%) / Above (100+X) %** of the rates provided in Bill of Quantities appended below from **Page 03**.

Sl. No.	Approx. Value of work	Common single Percentage Rate (Below (100 – X)% / At Par (100%) / Above (100 +X) %) to be quoted with respect to the rates provided in the Bill of Quantities (all items as enclosed in the Price Bid of the Tender Document) from Page No. 3 .	
		In Figures	In Words
1.	Rs.23,57,300.00=(100%) (Excluding GST)		

GST % to be applied to this tender -----(To be quoted by vendor without fail)

Note:L1 will be decided based on the total cost to BHEL ie. quoted rate %+quoted GST %

CONTRACTOR

2

ACCEPTING OFFICER

BHEL / TRICHY-620 014 , CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT-FACTORY

BILL OF QUANTITIES

NAME OF WORK: Taking away of fallen trees / unwanted / Dead Trees including branches which are already cut and to be cut within BHEL complex (Factory & Township) on sale basis.					
		Bill of Quantities			
Sl. No	QTY	Description	Unit	Rate	AMOUNT
				(Rs.)	(Rs.)
		Collecting, stacking and transporting following items of cut tree / tree branches lying / heap in various locations within BHEL Complex, loading and conveying to contractors destination by his own lorry, as per the instruction of Engineer-in-charge. The scope of the work includes cleaning of all wastages generated during the above operations including twigs, dried leaves associated debris, etc., and disposing them in the specified low lying areas nearby and or destroying them safely as per standard practice and instruction of Officer-in-charge. The tenderer / auctioner shall quote the rate on weightment basis (i.e. per M.T.) that they could offer to BHEL. The rate shall also include cost of all labour, tools & equipments, sizing into pieces, loading, leading, to weightment and taking away to their destination, conveyance by contractor's own lorry for all distances etc. complete. Material to be taken away from BHEL area will be weighed and charged for each items as per quoted rate plus applicable Sales Tax & Surcharge.			
10	120.00	Tree stems / branches of size more than 12" dia.(any size) of Neem	MT	4,400.00	528,000.00
20	120.00	Tree stems / branches of size more than 12" dia.(any size) of konnai,karuvel, Gulmohar, Alamaram(Banyan tree), Arasu(Peepul tree) Asoka and Subabul.	MT	3,300.00	396,000.00
30	160.00	Tree stems / branches of size more than 12" dia. (any size) of Vaagai,Tamarind, Naval and Mango.	MT	3,850.00	616,000.00
40	20.00	Tree branches/stems of size more than 12" dia. of Coconut and Cotton Tree.	MT	1,100.00	22,000.00
50	120.00	Tree stems / branches of size more than 2" and upto 12" dia. of Neem	MT	1,320.00	158,400.00

CONTRACTOR

3

ACCEPTING OFFICER

Sl. No	QTY	Description	Unit	Rate (PPO+10=%)	AMOUNT
				(Rs.)	(Rs.)
60	240.00	Tree stems / branches of size more than 2" and upto 12" dia. of konnai, karuvel, Gulmohar, Alamaram(Banyan tree), Arasu(Peepul tree) Asoka and Subabul.	MT	1,100.00	264,000.00
70	280.00	Tree stems / branches of size more than 2" and upto 12" dia. of Vaagai, Tamarind, Naval and Mango.	MT	1,100.00	308,000.00
80	20.00	Tree branches/stems of size more than 2" and upto 12" dia. of Coconut and Cotton Tree.	MT	440.00	8,800.00
90	20.00	Tree branches of less than 2" dia. waste cut wood and twigs of all trees other than teak and Eucalyptus from inside Deer park	MT	1,925.00	38,500.00
100	12.00	Uprooted base stems with roots of any size of all kinds of trees.	MT	550.00	6,600.00
110	20.00	Tree, branches stem size of less than 2" dia of all kinds of trees from various locations inside BHEL campus, but outside deer park.	MT	550.00	11,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT =

23,57,300.00

Mentioned rates excludes GST%

CONTRACTOR

4

ACCEPTING OFFICER